ISpace Above This Line For Recording Data) ———

I p R eup-193%8
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 3157 day of DECEMBER,
1997  _hetween GARY DALE MOORE and CARRIE L. MOORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE

{"Barrower”™) aml

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK (" Lender™), amends and
supolements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Deed (o Secure Debt (the "Security tnstrument”™). dated MAY {2,
1997 and recorded in or Liber 1997 . al
pages(s) 16125 ,of the JUDGE OF PROBATE Records of SHELBY County, ALABAMA
[Name of Records} [County and State, or nther Jurisdiciinn)

and (2) the Note bearing the same datc as, and secured by, the Securily Instrument, which covers the real and pessonal

property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property ™, located at

5§13 CO. RD 74, CHELSEA, AL 35043
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 2, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF MOORE FAMILY SUBDIVISION, AS RECORDED IN
MAP BOOK 20, PAGE 135, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

In congideration of the mutual promiscs and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows (notwithstamding

anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Insirument):
| As of December 31, 1997 . the amount payablc under the Notc and the Security Insirument (the

“Ungpaid Principal Balance™) is U.5.3 83,000.00 . consisting of the amouni(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. ‘The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender  Interext will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.500 %.from DECFMBER 3,
1997 _ The Borrower promises lo make monthly paymemt of principal and interest
of U.5.$580.35 ,beginning onthe 15T day of FEBRUARY, 1998

and continuing thereafter on the same day each succeeding month untit principal and integest are paid in full. 1f on
JANUARY 1, 2028 (the "Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amoumis undet the Note and the
)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -- Single Family -- Fannie Mae Uniform Tnstrumemn Form ML79% 2/AR
M-I

ITEM 4ERALT (D310} Docld 6000001882 (Page I of 2 pages)  Geeal Lokes Buwiness Foime, e B 10 Ordet Co#t 1000530 FHELE[_[,.T i‘il VEL

b T i




Security Instrument, as amercled by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at  FIRST COMMERC IAL BANK, R00 SHADES CREEK
PARKWAY, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209

or at such other piace as the Lender may require

3. I all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial inerest in the Borrowetr

is s0ld or transferred and the Borrower s not a natural person) without the ‘Lender’s prior written comsert, the
Lender may, at its oplion. require immediate payment in full of al! sums secured by this Security Instruymeni

Il the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The natice shall
provide a period of nol less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower
must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrumemt. If the Borrower fails lo pay these suma prior 10 the
expiration of this period. the Lender may invoke any remcdies permitied by this Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4 The Borrower also will comply with ail other covenants, agreements, and requiremenis of the Security Instrumemnt,
including without limitalion, the Borrower's covenants and agreemenis lo make all paymenis of taxes, inturarnce
premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated w0 make
under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, mull and veid, as
of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Sccurity Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating
10, any change or adjustment in the ratejof interest payable under the Note; and

() all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed Lo, whally
or partially incorporated into, ot is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such leims
and provisions as thoae referred 10 in (a) above.

S.  Nothing in this Agreernent shall be understoed or construed to be a satisfaction or rejease in whole or in part of the
Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Securily
Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, al} of the
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by (his Agreement,

Borrower has excculed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 and 2 of this ification Agreement.

e . (Seal) By: . Q“—\

_FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK

- ——— e Ll T

- Lender :
- . (Scal} W | (Scal}
- Borrower l— . E Rarrower
. — e _ {Seall e - . {Seah
- Bormower . Borrower
— - e e e e e (Se2D) e e e veeeee e (Seal)
- Borrmower . Borrowet

[Space Beiow This Line For Acknowledgments)

T# 1235

A ]
{Poge 2 of 2 pages)  Geoal Lyima Buninada Forme. Inc I To Order Cot 1-BO0 IHPI‘JIIEI(;&: 41 1111

ITEM 4084L2 (110} Docld 0OOGD0 1882

g epp——



STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

| T, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID
COUNTY IN SAID STATE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT GARY DALE MOORE AND
CARRIE L. MOORE, WHOSE NAMES ARE SIGNED TO THE FOREGOING
CONVEYANCE, AND WHO ARE KNOWN TO ME, ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME, THAT

BEING INFORMED. OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS CONVEYANCE, THEY EXECUTED
" THE SAME VOLUNTARILY ON THE DAY THE SAME BEARS DATE.

NOTARY PUBLIC |

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: //-S-2a0/

1
| ]
:
3
:
;-
i
‘
-
[ ]
.
A
r
:
3
i
i
1

— e TE AR



